High Holyday Services

Mosaic Law Congregation
High Holyday Schedule - 2019/5780

Saturday Night, September 21 — Selichot Night

Pre-Selichot Film (KOH Library)

9:00 pm

Changing of Torah Mantels/Selichot Service

11:15 pm/11:30 pm

Sunday, September 29" - Erev Rosh Hashanah

Erev Rosh Hashanah Service (Sanctuary) (No childcare available) 8:00 pm
Monday, September 30" — 1st Day Rosh Hashanah
1st Day Rosh Hashanah Service 8:00 am

Musaf led by Cantor Ben Rosner

Following Rabbi’s sermon

Tashlich (Guy West Bridge by the American River)

5:30 pm

Tuesday, October 1' — 2" Day Rosh Hashanah

2" Day Rosh Hashanah Service

8:00 am

Blessing of New Babies

11:00 am

Musaf led by Cantor Ben Rosner (Sanctuary)

Following Rabbi’s sermon

Friday, October 4t

Kabbalat Shabbat & Maariv Services (Bet Midrash) 6:00 pm
Shabbat, October 5™

Shabbat Shuvah Morning Services (Sanctuary) 9:00 am
Sunday, October 6

Community-Wide Memorial Service (Home of Peace Cemetery) 11:00 am
Tuesday, October 8" — Kol Nidre

Childcare begins in Religious School building 6:00 pm
Kol Nidre Service (Sanctuary) 6:15 pm
Wednesday, October 9" — Yom Kippur/Yizkor

Yom Kippur Service 8:30 am

Yizkor Service

Following the Reading of the
Haftarah

Musaf led by Cantor Ben Rosner (Sanctuary)

Following Yizkor

Jewish Meditation Session led by Deborah Azer Brown

Immediately after Musaf

Mincha Service (Sanctuary) 4:30 pm
Neilah Service (Sanctuary) 6:00 pm
Holiday Ends 7:16 pm

Sunday, October 13" - Erev Sukkot

Erev Sukkot Service (Bet Midrash)

6:00 pm




Monday, October 14" - 1st Day Sukkot

1st Day Sukkot Service (Sanctuary)

9:00 am

Kiddush in the Sukkah

Following morning services

Tuesday, October 15" - 2nd Day Sukkot

2nd Day Sukkot Service (Sanctuary)

9:00 am

Kiddush in the Sukkah

Following morning services

Wednesday, October 16" — 3 Day Sukkot

Chol Ha Moed Sukkot Service (Bet Midrash) 7:00 am
Thursday, October 17" - 4™ Day Sukkot

Chol Ha Moed Sukkot Service (Bet Midrash) 7:00 am
Friday, October 18" — 5" Day Sukkot

Chol Ha Moed Sukkot Service (Bet Midrash) 7:00 am
Kabbalat Shabbat & Maariv Service (Bet Midrash) 6:00 pm
Shabbat, October 19" - 6" Day Sukkot

Chol Ha Moed Sukkot Service (Sanctuary) & Kiddush in Sukkah Following 9:00 am
Sunday, October 20" — Hoshanah Rabah/Erev Shimini Atzeret

Hoshanah Rabah Service (Bet Midrash) 8:30 am
Erev Shemini Atzeret (Bet Midrash) 6:00 pm
Monday, October 21% - Shemini Atzeret/Yizkor/Erev Simchat Torah

Shemini Atzeret/Yizkor (Sanctuary) 9:00 am
Erev Simchat Torah (Sanctuary) 6:30 pm
Tuesday, October 22™ - Simchat Torah

Simchat Torah Service (Sanctuary) 9:00 am




